2.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Safety Instructions for Machines ............................................................................................ 2
CX706 Specific Safety Instructions ...................................................................................................... 3
Features............................................................................................................................................... 4
Tool Box Contents ............................................................................................................................... 5
Unpacking and Cleanup....................................................................................................................... 6
GENERAL DESCRIPTION.................................................................................................................. 7

 Wrong pitch Adjust the right pitch
 Wrong diameter Turn the workpiece to the correct
diameter
Spindle does not activate Emergency stop switch activated Unlock emergency stop switch
3
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
1 1 PCX706HS01 SPINDLE 1
2 2 PCX706HS02 KEY   M8 X 8 x 45 1
3 3 PCX706HS03 EXTERNAL SPACER 2
4 4 PCX706HS04 SPINDLE BEARING   32009 2
5 5 PCX706HS05 INNER SPACER 2
6 6 PCX706HS06 HEADSTOCK BODY 1
7 7 PCX706HS07 NUT - HEX   M10-1.5 4
8 8 PCX706HS08 STUD -  M10-1.5 X 115 THREADED DOUBLE END 1
9 9 PCX706HS09 WASHER - FLAT M10 3
10 10 PCX706HS10 SCREW -  CAP M10-1.5 X 20 2
11 11 PCX706HS11 SLEEVE 1
12 12 PCX706HS12 GEAR       40T 1
13 13 PCX706HS13 PULLEY - SPINDLE 1
14 14 PCX706HS14 V-BELT 7M730 1
15 15 PCX706HS15 NUT - LOCK         (SPECIAL) 1
16 16 PCX706HS16 SCREW -  CAP M5-0.8 X 10 1
17 17 PCX706HS17 SUPPORT PLATE 1
18 18 PCX706HS18 STUD -  M10-1.5 X 125 THREADED DOUBLE END 1
19 19 PCX706HS19 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
20 20 PCX706HS20 BUSHING   Φ21MM 4
21 21 PCX706HS21 SCREW -  CAP M6-1.0 X 12 4
22 22 PCX706HS22 SCREW -  SET  M6-1.0 X 6 1
23 23 PCX706HS23 PULLEY - MOTOR 1
24 24 PCX706HS24 MOTOR DC  (108ZYT005AL) 1
25 25 PCX706HS25 WASHER - FLAT  M8 4
26 26 PCX706HS26 SCREW -  CAP M8-1.25 X 25 4
27 27 PCX706HS27 COVER 1
28 28 PCX706HS28 KNOB - KNURLED METAL 2
CX706  Headstock  Assembly
24
25
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
29 1 PCX706GB01 C-RING Φ14 EXTERNAL 1
30 2 PCX706GB02 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 10 6
31 3 PCX706GB03 LEFT FLANGE 1
32 4 PCX706GB04 BEARING 6202 2
33 5 PCX706GB05 KEY M5 X 5 X 12 1
34 6 PCX706GB06 SHAFT WITH DOUBLE GEAR 24/24T, M=1.25 1
35 7 PCX706GB07 SLEEVE 1
36 8 PCX706GB08 SCREW - FLAT HEAD M5-0.8 X 8 8
37 9 PCX706GB09 REAR COVER 1
38 10 PCX706GB10 GEAR BOX BODY 1
39 11 PCX706GB11 GEAR 32T, M=1.25 1
40 12 PCX706GB12 KEY M4 X 4 X 8 1
41 13 PCX706GB13 KEY M4 X 4 X 10 1
42 14 PCX706GB14 GEAR SHAFT 1
43 15 PCX706GB15 GEAR 24T, M=1.25 1
44 16 PCX706GB16 C-RING M15 EXTERNAL 2
45 17 PCX706GB17 RIGHT FLANGE 1
46 18 PCX706GB18 PIN - TAPER Φ4 X 22 STEEL 1
47 19 PCX706GB19 COUPLING SLEEVE 1
48 20 PCX706GB20 RIGHT CHOKE PLUG 1
49 21 PCX706GB21 TRIPLE GEAR 16/32/24T,  M=1.25 1
50 22 PCX706GB22 FORK SEAT 2
51 23 PCX706GB23 PIN - SPRING Φ5 X 16 2
52 24 PCX706GB24 FORK - I 1
53 25 PCX706GB25 SCREW - SET M6-1.0 X 6 2
54 26 PCX706GB26 FORK II 2
55 27 PCX706GB27 SCREW - CAP M6-1.0 X 45 4
56 28 PCX706GB28 SCREW - SET M16- X 10 (FLAT) 2
57 29 PCX706GB29 SHAFT 1
58 30 PCX706GB30 C-RING Φ18mm EXTERNAL 2
59 31 PCX706GB31 GEAR - INTERMEDIATE 1
60 32 PCX706GB32 LEFT CHOKE PLUG 1
61 33 PCX706GB33 SLIDING BEARING       SF-1 1610 1
62 34 PCX706GB34 C-RING (16) EXTERNAL 1
63 35 PCX706GB35 GEAR   24T 1
64 36 PCX706GB36 KEY  - FLAT 4x4x25 1
65 37 PCX706GB37 SHAFT 1
66 38 PCX706GB38 KEY M4 X 4 X 50 1
67 39 PCX706GB39 SLIDING BEARING       SF-1 1620 1
68 40 PCX706GB40 FRONT COVER 1
69 41 PCX706GB41 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 16 5
70 42 PCX706GB42 AXLE - SMALL 2
71 43 PCX706GB43 O-RING Φ10 X 1.8 2
72 44 PCX706GB44 SCREW - CAP M3-0.5 X 6 4
73 45 PCX706GB45 LABEL - GEAR BOX 1
74 46 PCX706GB46 PIN - SPRING Φ5 X 26 2
75 47 PCX706GB47 HANDLE BASE 2
76 48 PCX706GB48 STEEL BALL Φ5 2
77 49 PCX706GB49 SPRING Φ0.8 X 4 X 14 2
78 50 PCX706GB50 SCREW - SET M6-1.0 X 6 (FLAT) 2
79 51 PCX706GB51 LABEL - INDICATOR 2
80 52 PCX706GB52 OIL SIGHT GLASS 10 1
CX706  Gearbox Assembly
26
27
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
81 1 PCX706CS01 HANDLE 1
82 2 PCX706CS02 HANDLE BASE 1
83 3 PCX706CS03 WASHER - FLAT  (SPECIAL) 1
84 4 PCX706CS04 TOOL POST 4-WAY 1
85 5 PCX706CS05 SCREW - SQUARE HEAD (SPECIAL) M8-1.25 X 30 1
86 6 PCX706CS06 PIN - (SPECIAL) 1
87 7 PCX706CS07 NUT - HEX  M4-0.7 X 16 4
88 8 PCX706CS08 SCREW - CAP M4-0.7 X 16 1
89 9 PCX706CS09 SPRING 0.8 X 4.8 X 16 1
90 10 PCX706CS10 SCREW - CAP M4-0.7 X 20 4
91 11 PCX706CS11 TOOL POST AXLE 1
92 12 PCX706CS12 PIN - SPRING Φ3 X 6 1
93 13 PCX706CS13 OIL CUP Φ10 2
94 14 PCX706CS14 TOP SLIDE 1
95 15 PCX706CS15 GIB - TOP SLIDE 1
96 16 PCX706CS16 OIL CUP Φ6 9
97 17 PCX706CS17 BRACKET 1
98 18 PCX706CS18 SCREW  - CAP M5-0.8 X 16 2
99 19 PCX706CS19 GRADUATED FRICTION DIAL 1
100 20 PCX706CS20 SMALL SPRING PIECE 1
101 21 PCX706CS21 HAND WHEEL 1
102 22 PCX706CS22 HAND WHEEL HANDLE 2
103 23 PCX706CS23 WASHER Φ8 1
104 24 PCX706CS24 NUT - HEX M8-1.25 3
105 25 PCX706CS25 TOP SLIDE BASE 1
106 26 PCX706CS26 LEADSCREW - TOP SLIDE T8X20TPI 1
107 27 PCX706CS27 KEY M3 X 3 X 10 2
108 28 PCX706CS28 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 40 1
109 29 PCX706CS29 WASHER - FLAT       (SPECIAL) 1
110 30 PCX706CS30 NUT - HEX M5-0.8 4
111 31 PCX706CS31 SCREW - CAP  M5-0.8 X 40 5
112 32 PCX706CS32 NUT - CROSS SLIDE LEADSCREW 10TPI 1
113 33 PCX706CS33 CLAMPING RING 1
114 34 PCX706CS34 BOLT - T-BOLT M8-1.25 X 22 2
115 35 PCX706CS35 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 16 2
116 36 PCX706CS36 SCREW - CAP M6-1.0 X 14 4
117 37 PCX706CS37 CROSS SLIDE 1
118 38 PCX706CS38 GIB - CROSS SLIDE 1
119 39 PCX706CS39 SCREW - SET M4-0.7 X 12 (SLOTTED) 2
120 40 PCX706CS40 SCREW - CAP M8-1.25 X 35 1
121 41 PCX706CS41 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 25 4
122 42 PCX706CS42 SCREW - CAP M6-1.0 X 35 4
123 43 PCX706CS43 CARRIAGE 1
124 44 PCX706CS44 LEADSCREW - CROSS SLIDE T14X10TPI 1
125 45 PCX706CS45 SMALL SPRING PIECE 1
126 46 PCX706CS46 GRADUATED FRICTION DIAL 1
127 47 PCX706CS47 HANDWHEEL 1
128 48 PCX706CS48 WASHER - FLAT (JY240-04-25) (special) 1
CX706  Carriage Tool Post Cross Slide Assembly
28
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
129 49 PCX706CS49 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 8 1
130 50 PCX706CS50 HANDLE SLEEVE 1
131 51 PCX706CS51 HANDLE BOLT 1
132 52 PCX706CS52 BEARING - THRUST 5101 2
133 53 PCX706CS53 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 20 7
134 54 PCX706CS54 BASE 1
135 55 PCX706CS55 SCREW - CAP M8-1.25 X 20 2
136 56 PCX706CS56 BRACKET 1
137 57 PCX706CS57 CLAMPING BLOCK I 1
138 58 PCX706CS58 CARRIAGE BRAKE BLOCK 1
139 59 PCX706CS59 CLAMPING BLOCK II 1
140 60 PCX706CS60 SCREW - CAP M4-0.7 X 20 5
141 61 PCX706CS61 GIB - CARRIAGE 1
142 62 PCX706CS62 SCREW - PAN HD M3-0.5  X 8 8
143 63 PCX706CS63 V-WIPER 2
144 64 PCX706CS64 V RUBBER WIPER 2
145 65 PCX706CS65 FLAT WIPER 2
146 66 PCX706CS66 FLAT RUBBER WIPER 2
147 67 PCX706CS67 NUT-TOPSLIDE SCREW 20TPI 1
149 69 PCX706CS69 SWIVEL BASE 1
150 70 PCX706CS70 NUT - HEX M4-0.7 5
29
CX706  Carriage Tool Post Cross Slide Assembly
0
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
151 1 PCX706AP01 HANDLE BOLT 1
152 2 PCX706AP02 HANDLE SLEEVE 1
153 3 PCX706AP03 NUT - ACORN M8-1.25  GB/T889/1-2000 1
154 4 PCX706AP04 WASHER - FLAT M8 1
155 5 PCX706AP05 HANDWHEEL 1
156 6 PCX706AP06 DIAL RING 1
157 7 PCX706AP07 SPRING PIECE 1
158 8 PCX706AP08 DIAL FLANGE 1
159 9 PCX706AP09 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 12 3
160 10 PCX706AP10 SPRING 1 X 16 X 20. 1
161 11 PCX706AP11 SHIFTER SHAFT 1
162 12 PCX706AP12 SHIFTER 1
163 13 PCX706AP13 SCREW - SET M5-0.8 X 6 1
164 14 PCX706AP14 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 20 3
165 15 PCX706AP15 GEAR SHAFT SEAT 1
166 16 PCX706AP16 KEY M4 X 4 X 10 1
167 17 PCX706AP17 KEY M4 X 4 X 12 1
168 18 PCX706AP18 GEAR SHAFT 1
169 19 PCX706AP19 SCREW - SET M5-0.8 X 8 2
170 20 PCX706AP20 GEAR 60T 1
171 21 PCX706AP21 GEAR 23T 1
172 22 PCX706AP22 SCREW - SET M16-1.5 X 12 2
173 23 PCX706AP23 APRON BODY 1
174 24 PCX706AP24 GEAR 53T 1
175 25 PCX706AP25 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 20 1
176 26 PCX706AP26 GEAR SHAFT 1
177 27 PCX706AP27 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 35 4
178 28 PCX706AP28 PIN - TAPER Φ5 X 28 4
179 29 PCX706AP29 WORM SEAT 1
180 30 PCX706AP30 C-RING EXT Φ12 1
181 31 PCX706AP31 WORM GEAR 17T 1
182 32 PCX706AP32 WORM 1
183 33 PCX706AP33 KEY M4 X 4 X 12 1
184 34 PCX706AP34 WORM SHAFT 1
185 35 PCX706AP35 SCREW - SET M4-0.7 X 8 (SLOTTED CONE) 1
186 36 PCX706AP36 COLLAR 1
187 37 PCX706AP37 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 20 1
188 38 PCX706AP38 GEAR 34T 1
189 39 PCX706AP39 CAM SHAFT 1
190 40 PCX706AP40 PIN - STRAIGHT M8 X 24 2
191 41 PCX706AP41 HALF NUT 1
192 42 PCX706AP42 BRACKET - HALF NUT 1
193 43 PCX706AP43 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 30 1
194 44 PCX706AP44 SCREW - SET M4-0.7 X 8 (SLOTTED CONE) 2
195 45 PCX706AP45 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 20 1
196 46 PCX706AP46 BUSHING 2
197 47 PCX706AP47 STEEL BALL Φ5 2
198 48 PCX706AP48 SPRING 0.8 X 4 X 14 2
199 49 PCX706AP49 SCREW - SET M6-1X6 (FLAT) 3
200 50 PCX706AP50 OIL LEVEL GUAGE A16 X 1.5 1
201 51 PCX706AP51 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 25 1
202 52 PCX706AP52 CAM 1
203 53 PCX706AP53 FLANGE 1
CX706  Apron Assembly
31
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
204 54 PCX706AP54 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M5-0.8 X 12-Z2 2
205 55 PCX706AP55 PIN - SPRING Φ5 X 40 1
206 56 PCX706AP56 HANDLE BASE 1
207 57 PCX706AP57 PIN - SPRING Φ4 X 28 1
208 58 PCX706AP58 HANDLE BASE 1
209 59 PCX706AP59 HANDLE 2
210 60 PCX706AP60 LONGITUDIBNAL CROSS LABEL 1
211 61 PCX706AP61 SCREW - CAP M3-0.5  X 6 4
212 62 PCX706AP62 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 35 1
213 63 PCX706AP63 FEEDING BASE 1
214 64 PCX706AP64 REVERSING SHAFT 1
215 65 PCX706AP65 SHAFT 1
216 66 PCX706AP66 SPACER BUSHING 1
217 67 PCX706AP67 IDLER GEAR 20T 1
218 68 PCX706AP68 AXLE 1
219 69 PCX706AP69 LOCKING WHEEL 1
220 70 PCX706AP70 AXLE 1
221 71 PCX706AP71 SCREW - SET M4-0.7 X 8 (SLOTTED CONE) 1
222 72 PCX706AP72 SCREW - SET M6-1.0 X 6 (CYLINDRICAL END) 1
CX706  Apron Assembly
32
33
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
223 1 PCX706TS01 TAILSTOCK QUILL 1
224 2 PCX706TS02 LEADSCREW NUT 1
225 3 PCX706TS03 LEADSCREW T12 X 10 TPI 1
226 4 PCX706TS04 KEY 4 X 4 X 15 1
227 5 PCX706TS05 KEY - FEATURE JY240-10-28 1
228 6 PCX706TS06 LOCK HANDLE SEAT 1
229 7 PCX706TS07 HANDLE 1
230 8 PCX706TS08 CLAMPING SLEEVE 1
231 9 PCX706TS09 OIL CUP Φ6 2
232 10 PCX706TS10 TAILSTOCK BODY 1
233 11 PCX706TS11 LEVER - LOCK 1
234 12 PCX706TS12 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
235 13 PCX706TS13 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 16 4
237 15 PCX706TS15 SQUARE FLANGE 1
238 16 PCX706TS16 GRADUATED FRICTION DAIL 1
239 17 PCX706TS17 SPRING  PIECE (JY240V-10-13/1) 1
240 18 PCX706TS18 HANDWHEEL 1
241 19 PCX706TS19 WASHER - FLAT M8 1
242 20 PCX706TS20 NUT - ACORN  M8-1.25 1
243 21 PCX706TS21 HANDWHEEL HANDLE BOLT 1
244 22 PCX706TS22 HANDWHEEL HANDLE 1
245 23 PCX706TS23 BEARING 51101 i.e THRUST 1
246 24 PCX706TS24 NUT - HEX M10-1.5 1
247 25 PCX706TS25 WASHER - FLAT Φ10 1
248 26 PCX706TS26 SCREW - SET M6-1.0 X 10 1
249 27 PCX706TS27 ADJUSTING BLOCK 1
250 28 PCX706TS28 SCREW - SET M6-1.0 X 16 1
251 29 PCX706TS29 CLAMPING BOLT   (SPECIAL) 1
252 30 PCX706TS30 SCREW - CAP M8-1.25 X 25 1
253 31 PCX706TS31 TAILSTOCK BASE 1
254 32 PCX706TS32 ZERO MARK LABEL 1
255 33 PCX706TS33 SCREW - CAP M8-1.25 X 30 2
256 34 PCX706TS34 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 8 4
257 35 PCX706TS35 SPLASH GUARD 1
258 36 PCX706TS36 CLAMPING PLATE 1
259 37 PCX706TS37 STUD M12/M10 X 69 THREADED DOUBLE END 1
260 38 PCX706TS38 SPRING Φ13 X Φ1 X 62 1
261 39 PCX706TS39 WASHER - FLAT  Φ12           1
262 40 PCX706TS40 NUT - HEX M12-1.75 1
263 41 PCX706TS41 NUT - HEX  M8-1.25 1
264 42 PCX706TS42 SCREW - CAP M8-1.25X30 4
265 43 PCX706TS43 WASHER FLAT    Φ6          4
266 44 PCX706TS44 BED 1
267 45 PCX706TS45 SCREW - CAP M5-0.8 X 10 5
268 46 PCX706TS46 LOCATING PIN       Φ6X25   SHEAR PIN          2
269 47 PCX706TS47 RACK 1
270 48 PCX706TS48 HARDENING LABEL 1
271 49 PCX706TS49 RIVET Φ2 X 6 4
272 50 PCX706TS50 WASHER - FLAT Φ5 4
273 51 PCX706TS51 LONGITUDINAL LEADSCREW T20 X 8TPI 1
274 52 PCX706TS52 BRACKET 1
275 53 PCX706TS53 BEARING 51101 i.e THRUST 2
CX706  Tailstock Bed Assembly
34
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
276 54 PCX706TS54 WASHER - FLAT Φ15 1
277 55 PCX706TS55 NUT - HEX M12-1.25 1
278 56 PCX706TS56 PIN -  (LOCATING) Φ6 X 25. 2
279 57 PCX706TS57 SCREW - CAP M6-1 X 12 2
280 58 PCX706TS58 KEY - FLAT 5 X 5 X 25 1
281 59 PCX706TS59 PIN - TAPER   Φ3 X 22 (BRASS ) 1
CX706  Tailstock Bed Assembly
35
36
CX706 Electrical Box Assembly
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
282 1 PCX706EB01 KNOB - SPEED CONTROL 1
283 2 PCX706EB02 SCREW - CAP M3-0.5 X 6 4
284 3 PCX706EB03 NUT - HEX M4-0.7 4
285 4 PCX706EB04 LABEL 1
286 5 PCX706EB05 SWITCH - FOR / REV ZH-A 1
287 6 PCX706EB06 SPEED DISPLAY 1
288 7 PCX706EB07 SCREW M4-0.7 X 14 2
289 8 PCX706EB08 SWITCH - MAG  KJD-17B-110V 1
290 9 PCX706EB09 SCREW - CAP M4-0.7 X 10 4
291 10 PCX706EB10 COVER PLATE 1
292 11 PCX706EB11 SWITCH - SPEED CONTROL (POTENTIOMETER) 1
293 12 PCX706EB12 ELECTRICAL BOX 1
294 13 PCX706EB13 FILTER 1
295 14 PCX706EB14 SCREW - M3-0.5 X 16 6
296 15 PCX706EB15 NUT - HEX M4-0.7 4
297 16 PCX706EB16 SPEED CONTROL BOARD 1
298 17 PCX706EB17 PANEL COVER 1
299 18 PCX706EB18 SCREW - CAP M4-0.7 X 12 4
300 19 PCX706EB19 FUSE HOLDER 1
301 20 PCX706EB20 FUSE 15A 1
302 21 PCX706EB21 STRAIN RELIEF M16 X 2 1
303 22 PCX706EB22 PLUG 1
CX706  Electrical Box Assembly
37
38
No. Part No. Customer's Part No. Description  & Specification QTY
304 1 PCX706QA01 OIL CUP Φ6 2
305 2 PCX706QA02 NUT - HEX M12-1.25 2
306 3 PCX706QA03 SHAFT 2
307 4 PCX706QA04 WASHER - SPECIAL 2
308 5 PCX706QA05 BUSHING 2
309 6 PCX706QA06 CHANGE GEAR 30T 1
310 7 PCX706QA07 CHANGE GEAR 63T 1
311 8 PCX706QA08 WASHER - FLAT SPECIAL 1
312 9 PCX706QA09 NUT - TNUT 2
313 10 PCX706QA10 WASHER - FLAT SPECIAL 1
314 11 PCX706QA11 CHANGE GEAR 40T 1
315 12 PCX706QA12 CHANGE GEAR 80T 1
316 13 PCX706QA13 SCREW - CAP M6-1.0 X 10 1
317 14 PCX706QA14 WASHER - SPECIAL 1
318 15 PCX706QA15 SPACER 1
319 16 PCX706QA16 CHANGE GEAR 75T 1
320 17 PCX706QA17 SCREW - CAP M6-1.0 X 25 1
321 18 PCX706QA18 WASHER - FLAT Φ6 1
322 19 PCX706QA19 CHANGE GEAR SUPPORT 1
323 20 PCX706QA20 WASHER - FLAT Φ8 1
324 21 PCX706QA21 SCREW - CAP M8-1.25 X 35 1
325 22 PCX706QA22 CHANGE GEAR 20T 1
326 23 PCX706QA23 CHANGE GEAR 35T 1
327 24 PCX706QA24 CHANGE GEAR 39T 1
328 25 PCX706QA25 CHANGE GEAR 45T 1
329 26 PCX706QA26 CHANGE GEAR 46T 1
330 27 PCX706QA27 CHANGE GEAR 50T 1
331 28 PCX706QA28 CHANGE GEAR 55T 1
332 29 PCX706QA29 CHANGE GEAR 60T 1
333 30 PCX706QA30 CHANGE GEAR 65T 1
334 31 PCX706QA31 CHANGE GEAR 70T 1
335 32 PCX706QA32 CHANGE GEAR 76T 1
CX706  Quadrant Assembly
39